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ABSTRACT

This study examines the awareness of primary school teachers in Dungun towards personal
loan (4slah) scheme offered by Bank Rakyat. The dependent variable in this study is the
awareness of primary school teachers in Dungun towards personal loan (4slah) scheme
offered by Bank Rakyat while the independent variables are knowledge, promotion and
attitude. The objective of this study is to know the level of awareness among primary
school teachers in Dungun towards personal loan (4slak) offered by Bank Rakyat. All of
the information needed have been gathered by using primary and secondary data. In order
to collect primary data, the researcher used the questionnaire. The researcher also used
references such as journal, books and on line internet to get the information. Data were
collecting from 100 respondents from primary school teachers in Dungun. Here, the
researcher used the convenience sampling. This study used such as the reliability analysis
in scale, Pearson correlation, frequency and cross tabulation. In the findings, it can be
concluded that the variables in this study are considered good because the Cronbach’s
Alpha for both independent (knowledge promotion and attitude) and dependent
(awareness) are over 0.80. The result is 0.845. From the finding and conclusion, the
researcher recommended that the Bank Rakyat must do something to increase the
promotion of Islamic Banking product generally and Aslah especially. The Bank Rakyat
also can be increased the features of Aslah scheme to facilitate the installment payment,
this action can be attract the public or individual to practice of Islamic Banking products as
an alternative in their life. Indirectly, it will increase the awareness among them.

VIII



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE

LETTER OF

SUBMISSION

DECLARERATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURE

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1:

1.1

1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7

CHAPTER 2:
2.1
22
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN

3.1

INTRODUCTION

Background of study

1.1.1 General Background of Bank Rakyat
1.1.2 Personal Loan at Bank Rakyat
Problem Statement

Objective of the study

Scope of study

Limitation of the study

Significance of study

Definition of key terms

LITERATURE REVIEW
Islamic Banking Financing
The Nature of Financing
Islamic Personal loan
Awareness

Knowledge

Attitude

Promotion

Data Collection
3.1.1 Primary Data
3.1.2  Secondary Data

PAGES

I

I

vil

A2

VI

O 0N it b N

12
13
15
17
19

20

23
23
25



32

33

34
3.5

Sampling Procedure

3.2.1 Sampling Technique
3.2.2 Population

3.2.3 Sampling Size
Procedure for Analysis Data
3.3.1 Reliability Analysis
3.3.2 Frequency Distribution
3.3.3 Cross Tabulation

3.3.4 Pearson’s Correlation Coefficient
Theoretical Framework
Hypothesis of the study

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS

4.1  Frequency Distribution

4.2  Reliability Analysis

4.3 Mean

4.4 Cross tabulation

4.5 Pearson’s Correlation Coefficient
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1 Conclusions

52 Recommendation

53 Recommendation for future research
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES

VI

26
27
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
31
32

34
38
40
42
46

48
49
51



	THE AWARENESS OF THE PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHERS IN DUNGUN TOWARDS THE APPLICATION OF ASLAH (PERSONAL LOAN) SCHEME IN BANK RAKYAT
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

